

PAK-IT

INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH

Glass & Hard Surface Cleaner

Limpiador para vidrios & superficies duras

1 pak = 1 Quart
un paquete = Un Cuarto de Galón
Contains 20 Units (3 g.)



big 3 packaging
people. planet. profit.
www.big3packaging.com
www.pakit.com
1-866-MY PAKIT



U.S. Patent No. 6,037,319



This product meets Green Seal™ Standard GS-37 based on effective performance, concentrated volume, minimized/recycled packaging and protective limits on: VOCs and human & environmental toxicity. Non-aqueous liquids have alternate thresholds for acute toxicity, and added requirements for packaging and labeling. GreenSeal.org.

DIRECCIONES: Simply drop one pre-measured blue glass cleaner PAK-IT® into its matching blue quart trigger spray bottle (sold separately) and add water from a cold tap. Wait two minutes and shake. Adjust nozzle to mist setting. For a streak-free shine, use one fine mist spray "less is more" on glass and other reflective hard surfaces and wipe off with a clean microfiber cloth or ideally a paper towel. Ammonia-free formula. **Consequences of improper use or improper dilution:** Improper use or improper dilution can result in damage to surfaces and increased risk of health effects.

MODO DE EMPLEO: Simplemente coloque un limpiador para vidrios PAK-IT® azul, que ya viene medido, en su correspondiente botella azul de un cuarto con atomizador (vendido por separado) y agregue agua fría de grifo. Espere dos minutos y agite. Ajuste la boquilla a la posición de rocío. Para un brillo sin manchas, use un espray de rocío fino "entre menos mejor" sobre vidrio u otras superficies duras reflectantes y limpie con un paño limpio de microfibra o, idealmente, con una toalla de papel. Fórmula sin amoníaco.

Las consecuencias de un uso indebido o de una dilución inadecuada: El uso incorrecto o la dilución inadecuada pueden causar daños a las superficies y aumentar el riesgo de los efectos sobre la salud.

FIRST AID MEASURES

General advice: Consult a physician. Show the safety data sheet to the doctor in attendance.

If inhaled: If breathed in, move person into fresh air. If not breathing, give artificial respiration.

In case of skin contact: Rinse with plenty of water. Get medical attention if irritation develops and persists.

In case of eye contact: Rinse thoroughly with plenty of water. Get medical attention if symptoms occur.

If swallowed: Do NOT induce vomiting. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. Rinse mouth with water. Consult a physician.

MEDIDAS DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Consejos generales: Consulte a un médico. Muestre la ficha de datos de seguridad al médico de guardia.

Si se inhala: En caso de inhalación, traslade a la persona al aire fresco. Si no está respirando, adminístrele respiración artificial.

En caso de contacto con la piel: Enjuague con abundante agua. Si causa irritación, y ésta continúa, obtenga atención médica.

En caso de contacto con los ojos: Enjuague bien con abundante agua. Si se presentan síntomas, consulte a un médico.

Si se ingiere: NO induzca el vómito. Nunca administre nada por vía oral a una persona inconsciente. Enjuague la boca con agua. Consulte a un médico.

PAK-IT Glass & Hard Surface Cleaner (Concentrate)
Read and understand label and SDS Before Use
For Commercial and Industrial Use Only

Contains: Nonionic Surfactants, Solvent, Organic Compounds, Fragrance and Dye

WARNING KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN



Hazard statement(s): Harmful if swallowed, do not ingest. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation. Harmful if inhaled.

Precautionary statement(s): Avoid breathing mist, vapors and/or spray. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Wear protective clothing and eye protection.

IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Call a POISON CENTER and doctor if you feel unwell.

IF ON SKIN: Wash affected area with plenty of water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice and/or attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.

IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing.

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice and/or attention.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Antes de su uso, lea y entienda la etiqueta y la FDS
Sólo para uso comercial e industrial

Contiene: Surfactantes no iónicos, solventes, compuestos orgánicos, fragancia y colorante

ADVERTENCIA MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

Indicación (es) de peligro: Nocivo si se ingiere; no lo ingiera. Causa irritación leve a la piel. Causa irritación grave a los ojos. Nocivo si se inhala.

Advertencia (s) de precaución: Evite respirar rocío, vapores y aerosol. Lávese bien las manos después de usarlo. No coma, beba ni fume cuando use este producto. Úselo únicamente al aire libre o en un área bien ventilada. Use ropa de protección y protección ocular.

SI SE INGIERE: Enjuáguese la boca. Si se siente enfermo, llame a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o un médico.

CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lave la zona afectada con abundante agua. Si causa irritación a la piel: Obtenga asesoría o atención médica. Quitese la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla.

SI SE INHALA: Traslade a la persona al aire libre y manténgala cómoda para respirar.

CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuague cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitese los lentes de contacto si los tiene puestos y se le facilita hacerlo. Continúe enjuagando. Si la irritación de los ojos continúa: Obtenga asesoría o atención médica.

Almacenamiento y eliminación: Almacene de acuerdo con la FDS (Ficha de Datos de Seguridad), sección 7. Elimine el contenido o recipiente de acuerdo con la regulación local o nacional.

Recipiente: Recicle el recipiente.

Consejo a los usuarios: La clasificación de peligro y los elementos de la etiqueta reflejan las propiedades intrínsecas del producto de concentrado tal como se suministra, el cual se sella en una bolsita soluble en agua. Las declaraciones de precaución son aplicables bajo condiciones de exposición potencial al propio concentrado. Las bolsitas intactas pueden manipularse y añadirse al agua, sin necesidad de equipo de protección personal, asegurando al mismo tiempo que se tenga cuidado al manipularla, para evitar daños o fugas. Cuando se diluye en agua a las proporciones especificadas en las instrucciones del producto, la solución resultante no se clasifica como peligrosa y se puede manipular de acuerdo con las buenas prácticas de higiene industrial normales.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local or national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Big 3 Packaging, LLC
2275 Bridge Street, The Arsenal, Building #209 1st Floor
Philadelphia PA 19137-2307
Emergency Response: 800.535.5053

FIRST AID MEASURES

General advice: Consult a physician. Show the safety data sheet to the doctor in attendance.

If inhaled: If breathed in, move person into fresh air. If not breathing, give artificial respiration.

In case of skin contact: Rinse with plenty of water. Get medical attention if irritation develops and persists.

In case of eye contact: Rinse thoroughly with plenty of water. Get medical attention if symptoms occur.

If swallowed: Do NOT induce vomiting. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. Rinse mouth with water. Consult a physician.

MEDIDAS DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Consejos generales: Consulte a un médico. Muestre la ficha de datos de seguridad al médico de guardia.

Si se inhala: En caso de inhalación, traslade a la persona al aire fresco. Si no está respirando, adminístrele respiración artificial.

En caso de contacto con la piel: Enjuague con abundante agua. Si causa irritación, y ésta continúa, obtenga atención médica.

En caso de contacto con los ojos: Enjuague bien con abundante agua. Si se presentan síntomas, consulte a un médico.

Si se ingiere: NO induzca el vómito. Nunca administre nada por vía oral a una persona inconsciente. Enjuague la boca con agua. Consulte a un médico.

PAK5551100



1000-5551-1000-3100



PAK-IT®

INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH
Glass & Hard Surface Cleaner
Limpiador para vidrios & superficies duras



Dissolves In Water!



U.S. Patent No. 6,037,319



Made in USA

1 pak = 1 Quart
un paquete = Un Cuarto de Galón
Contains 100 Units (3 g.)

 **big 3 packaging**
people. planet. profit.
www.big3packaging.com
www.pakit.com • 1-866-MY PAKIT



DIRECTIONS: Simply drop one pre-measured blue glass cleaner PAK-IT® into its matching blue quart trigger spray bottle (sold separately) and add water from a cold tap. Wait two minutes and shake. Adjust nozzle to mist setting. For a streak-free shine, use one fine mist spray "less is more" on glass and other reflective hard surfaces and wipe off with a clean microfiber cloth or ideally a paper towel. Ammonia-free formula.

Consequences of improper use or improper dilution: Improper use or improper dilution can result in damage to surfaces and increased risk of health effects.

MODO DE EMPLEO: Simplemente coloque un limpiador para vidrios PAK-IT® azul, que ya viene medido, en su correspondiente botella azul de un cuarto con atomizador (vendido por separado) y agregue agua fría de grifo. Espere dos minutos y agite. Ajuste la boquilla a la posición de rocío. Para un brillo sin manchas, use un espray de rocío fino "entre menos mejor" sobre vidrio u otras superficies duras reflectantes y limpie con un paño limpio de microfibra o, idealmente, con una toalla de papel. Fórmula sin amoníaco.

Las consecuencias de un uso indebido o de una dilución inadecuada: El uso incorrecto o la dilución inadecuada pueden causar daños a las superficies y aumentar el riesgo de los efectos sobre la salud.

This product meets Green Seal™ Standard GS-37 based on effective performance, concentrated volume, minimized/recycled packaging and protective limits on: VOCs and human & environmental toxicity. Non-aqueous liquids have alternate thresholds for acute toxicity, and added requirements for packaging and labeling. GreenSeal.org.

PAK-IT Glass & Hard Surface Cleaner (Concentrate) Read and understand label and SDS Before Use. For Commercial and Industrial Use Only

Contains: Nonionic Surfactants, Solvent, Organic Compounds, Fragrance and Dye

**WARNING
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**



Hazard statement(s): Harmful if swallowed, do not ingest. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation. Harmful if inhaled.

Precautionary statement(s): Avoid breathing mist, vapors and/or spray. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Wear protective clothing and eye protection.

IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Call a POISON CENTER and doctor if you feel unwell.

IF ON SKIN: Wash affected area with plenty of water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice and/or attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.

IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing.

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

Storage/Disposal: Store in accordance with SDS, section 7. Dispose of contents and/or container in accordance with local/national regulation.

Container: Recycle Container.

Advice to users: The hazard classification and label elements reflect the intrinsic properties of the concentrate product as supplied, which is sealed in a water soluble sachet. The precautionary statements are applicable under conditions of potential exposure to the concentrate itself. The intact sachets can be handled and added to water, without the need for personal protective equipment, while ensuring that care is taken when handling to avoid damage or leakage. When diluted in water to the ratios specified in the product instructions, the resulting solution is not classified as hazardous, and can be handled according to normal good industrial hygiene practice.

Big 3 Packaging, LLC • 2275 Bridge Street,
The Arsenal, Building #209 1st Floor
Philadelphia PA 19137-2307
Emergency Response: 800.535.5053

Antes de su uso, lea y entienda la etiqueta y la FDS. Sólo para uso comercial e industrial

Contiene: Surfactantes no iónicos, solventes, compuestos orgánicos, fragancia y colorante

**ADVERTENCIA
MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS**

Indicación (es) de peligro: Nocivo si se ingiere; no lo ingiera. Causa irritación leve a la piel. Causa irritación grave a los ojos. Nocivo si se inhala.

Advertencia (s) de precaución: Evite respirar rocío, vapores y aerosol. Lávese bien las manos después de usarlo. No coma, beba ni fume cuando use este producto. Úselo únicamente al aire libre o en un área bien ventilada. Use ropa de protección y protección ocular.

SI SE INGIERE: Enjuáguese la boca. Si se siente enfermo, llame a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o un médico.

CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lave la zona afectada con abundante agua. Si causa irritación a la piel: Obtenga asesoría o atención médica. Quítese la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla.

SI SE INHALA: Traslade a la persona al aire libre y manténgala cómoda para respirar.

CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuague cuidadosa-

mente con agua durante varios minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto si los tiene puestos y se le facilita hacerlo. Continúe enjuagando. Si la irritación de los ojos continúa: Obtenga asesoría o atención médica.

Almacenamiento y eliminación: Almacene de acuerdo con la FDS (Ficha de Datos de Seguridad), sección 7. Elimine el contenido o recipiente de acuerdo con la regulación local o nacional.

Recipiente: Recicle el recipiente.

Consejo a los usuarios: La clasificación de peligro y los elementos de la etiqueta reflejan las propiedades intrínsecas del producto de concentrado tal como se suministra, el cual se sella en una bolsita soluble en agua. Las declaraciones de precaución son aplicables bajo condiciones de exposición potencial al propio concentrado. Las bolsitas intactas pueden manipularse y añadirse al agua, sin necesidad de equipo de protección personal, asegurando al mismo tiempo que se tenga cuidado al manipularla, para evitar daños o fugas. Cuando se diluye en agua a las proporciones especificadas en las instrucciones del producto, la solución resultante no se clasifica como peligrosa y se puede manipular de acuerdo con las buenas prácticas de higiene industrial normales.